
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal yellow 782 70 80 80 80 62 52 52 60 62 60 54 50 20

2 Belfast East white 630 80 40 60 50 42 42 44 44 42 56 46 32 52

3 Fermanagh green 599 30 60 70 70 54 26 40 18 46 45 46 50 44

4 Antrim red 562 60 70 50 30 30 50 46 52 36 36 26 30 46

5 Co. Londonderry blue 546 50 50 40 60 42 50 38 42 20 24 24 48 58

6 Omagh purple 325 40 30 20 40 16 28 24 12 24 21 32 14 24

7 Tyrone sky 257 20 0 30 20 18 18 14 0 30 23 24 38 22

8 Down grey 153 10 20 10 10 8 6 14 24 10 7 18 10 6



Team Results Antrim (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal yellow 782 70 80 80 80 62 52 52 60 62 60 54 50 20

2 Belfast East white 630 80 40 60 50 42 42 44 44 42 56 46 32 52

3 Fermanagh green 599 30 60 70 70 54 26 40 18 46 45 46 50 44

4 Antrim red 562 60 70 50 30 30 50 46 52 36 36 26 30 46

5 Co. Londonderry blue 546 50 50 40 60 42 50 38 42 20 24 24 48 58

6 Omagh purple 325 40 30 20 40 16 28 24 12 24 21 32 14 24

7 Tyrone sky 257 20 0 30 20 18 18 14 0 30 23 24 38 22

8 Down grey 153 10 20 10 10 8 6 14 24 10 7 18 10 6

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Anna Boyd 4LR 52.1 0.0 52.1 8 18
1 Anna Boyd STJ 5.32 4.94 4.86 4.84 5.32 9 16
2 Rachel McClements HJ 1.25 1.25 6 22
3 Emma Hutchinson 6LR 1:20.8 1:20.8 1 32
3 Emma Hutchinson HJ 1.42 1.42 2 30
4 Rebecca McCullough SB 69 69 6= 21
5 Georgia Lyttle 6LR 1:27.5 1:27.5 10 14
5 Georgia Lyttle VJ 41 45 41 47 47 6 22
6 Meabh Allen S 5.56 5.70 0.00 5.60 5.70 12 10
7 Derbhla McAllister 2LR 24.8 0.0 24.8 10 14
7 Derbhla McAllister SB 64 64 9= 15
8 Caitlin McGaughey 2LR 24.7 0.0 24.7 9 16
8 Caitlin McGaughey S 6.72 6.05 6.15 6.64 6.72 4 26
9 Iwona Fijakowska SLJ 1.87 0.00 1.76 0.00 1.87 10 14

10 Holy Lecky SLJ 1.68 1.72 1.72 1.76 1.76 11 12
11 Ellen Hynds 4LR 51.8 49.1 49.1 1 32
11 Ellen Hynds VJ 47 43 45 47 47 5 24
12 Ruth McLlwaine STJ 5.14 4.94 5.02 5.12 5.14 10 14



Team Results Belfast East (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal yellow 782 70 80 80 80 62 52 52 60 62 60 54 50 20

2 Belfast East white 630 80 40 60 50 42 42 44 44 42 56 46 32 52

3 Fermanagh green 599 30 60 70 70 54 26 40 18 46 45 46 50 44

4 Antrim red 562 60 70 50 30 30 50 46 52 36 36 26 30 46

5 Co. Londonderry blue 546 50 50 40 60 42 50 38 42 20 24 24 48 58

6 Omagh purple 325 40 30 20 40 16 28 24 12 24 21 32 14 24

7 Tyrone sky 257 20 0 30 20 18 18 14 0 30 23 24 38 22

8 Down grey 153 10 20 10 10 8 6 14 24 10 7 18 10 6

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Claire Ingram 2LR 23.9 24.6 24.6 6 22
13 Claire Ingram VJ 43 41 46 45 46 7 20
14 Molly Longstaff 2LR 24.4 0.0 24.4 7 20
14 Molly Longstaff S 5.50 5.95 4.98 5.80 5.95 10 14
15 Olivia Nelson 4LR 51.1 51.0 51.0 4 26
15 Olivia Nelson VJ 47 46 52 51 52 1 32
16 Alanna McHugh 4LR 53.7 0.0 53.7 9 16
16 Alanna McHugh HJ 1.25 1.25 5 24
17 Aoife Magee 6LR 1:23.3 1:23.3 4 26
17 Aoife Magee SLJ 1.99 1.94 2.08 0.00 2.08 3 28
18 Katie Wills 6LR 1:25.0 1:25.0 8 18
18 Katie Wills SB 77 77 4 26
19 Natalie McHugh HJ 1.25 1.25 7 20
20 Kerry Annett SLJ 1.90 1.95 1.89 1.92 1.95 8 18
21 Lucy Bell SB 80 80 2 30
22 Jessica Leeman STJ 4.52 5.51 5.54 5.52 5.54 7 20
23 Kathryn Dempster STJ 4.02 5.12 5.13 5.10 5.13 11 12
24 Ellen Robinson S 6.90 6.40 5.16 7.00 7.00 3 28



Team Results Co. Londonderry (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal yellow 782 70 80 80 80 62 52 52 60 62 60 54 50 20

2 Belfast East white 630 80 40 60 50 42 42 44 44 42 56 46 32 52

3 Fermanagh green 599 30 60 70 70 54 26 40 18 46 45 46 50 44

4 Antrim red 562 60 70 50 30 30 50 46 52 36 36 26 30 46

5 Co. Londonderry blue 546 50 50 40 60 42 50 38 42 20 24 24 48 58

6 Omagh purple 325 40 30 20 40 16 28 24 12 24 21 32 14 24

7 Tyrone sky 257 20 0 30 20 18 18 14 0 30 23 24 38 22

8 Down grey 153 10 20 10 10 8 6 14 24 10 7 18 10 6

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Charlotte McKinlay 2LR 24.5 0.0 24.5 8 18
25 Charlotte McKinlay HJ 1.30 1.30 4 26
25 Charlotte McKinlay S 6.16 6.55 6.45 6.33 6.55
25 Charlotte McKinlay SLJ 1.89 1.99 1.96 1.90 1.99
26 Orla Corrigan 2LR 24.3 24.5 24.5 5 24
26 Orla Corrigan STJ 6.02 5.82 4.98 5.86 6.02 2 30
27 Ashley Craig 4LR 50.3 49.9 49.9 2 30
28 Katherine Glendining 4LR 52.0 0.0 52.0 7 20
28 Katherine Glendining HJ 1.15 1.15 9 16
29 Bethany Scott 6LR 1:24.1 1:24.1 6 22
29 Bethany Scott SB 64 64 9= 15
30 Ellen Campbell 6LR 1:26.4 1:26.4 9 16
30 Ellen Campbell SLJ 2.00 1.96 1.92 2.06 2.06 5 24
31 Anna O'Kane SB 58 58 12= 9
32 Lauren Mullholland S 6.22 6.10 0.00 0.00 6.22 7 20
33 Collen McGahon VJ 45 48 50 45 50 3 28
34 Erin Henry STJ 5.40 5.22 0.00 0.00 5.40 8 18
36 Aine Lagan VJ 47 48 51 45 51 2 30



Team Results Donegal (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal yellow 782 70 80 80 80 62 52 52 60 62 60 54 50 20

2 Belfast East white 630 80 40 60 50 42 42 44 44 42 56 46 32 52

3 Fermanagh green 599 30 60 70 70 54 26 40 18 46 45 46 50 44

4 Antrim red 562 60 70 50 30 30 50 46 52 36 36 26 30 46

5 Co. Londonderry blue 546 50 50 40 60 42 50 38 42 20 24 24 48 58

6 Omagh purple 325 40 30 20 40 16 28 24 12 24 21 32 14 24

7 Tyrone sky 257 20 0 30 20 18 18 14 0 30 23 24 38 22

8 Down grey 153 10 20 10 10 8 6 14 24 10 7 18 10 6

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Janine Boyle 2LR 22.6 22.8 22.8 1 32
37 Janine Boyle SLJ 2.32 2.36 2.34 2.32 2.36 1 32
38 Laura Crossan 6LR 1:21.5 1:21.5 3 28
38 Laura Crossan STJ 5.82 5.70 5.62 5.54 5.82 4 26
39 Tara Harley SLJ 1.99 1.85 1.88 0.00 1.99 6 22
40 Jessica Oglesby S 8.10 7.38 7.67 7.58 8.10 2 30
41 Shannon Craig HJ 1.36 1.36 3 28
42 Ailish McShane STJ 5.68 5.80 5.66 5.61 5.80 5 24
43 Saskia Boyle 4LR 50.8 50.7 50.7 3 28
43 Saskia Boyle SB 78 78 3 28
44 Naoimh McGranaghan S 9.88 0.00 9.92 9.79 9.92 1 32
45 Eimear Carr 6LR 1:23.7 1:23.7 5 24
45 Eimear Carr VJ 42 41 42 40 42 11 12
46 Sommer Lecky 2LR 23.6 23.0 23.0 2 30
46 Sommer Lecky HJ 1.48 1.48 1 32
47 Michelle McGuire 4LR 50.9 51.5 51.5 5 24
47 Michelle McGuire VJ 39 38 37 37 39 13 8
48 Caoimhe Boyle SB 83 83 1 32



Team Results Down (grey)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal yellow 782 70 80 80 80 62 52 52 60 62 60 54 50 20

2 Belfast East white 630 80 40 60 50 42 42 44 44 42 56 46 32 52

3 Fermanagh green 599 30 60 70 70 54 26 40 18 46 45 46 50 44

4 Antrim red 562 60 70 50 30 30 50 46 52 36 36 26 30 46

5 Co. Londonderry blue 546 50 50 40 60 42 50 38 42 20 24 24 48 58

6 Omagh purple 325 40 30 20 40 16 28 24 12 24 21 32 14 24

7 Tyrone sky 257 20 0 30 20 18 18 14 0 30 23 24 38 22

8 Down grey 153 10 20 10 10 8 6 14 24 10 7 18 10 6

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Fionnula McComiskey 4LR 1:02.9 0.0 1:02.9 16 2
49 Fionnula McComiskey SB 56 56 14= 5
50 Rachel Travers 6LR 1:37.9 1:37.9 16 2
50 Rachel Travers S 3.86 4.20 3.30 3.84 4.20 15 4
51 Dianaimh O'Donnell SLJ 1.54 1.54 1.28 1.36 1.54 12 10
52 Anna Nolan HJ 0.90 0.90 12 10
53 Niamh Ward SLJ 1.41 1.42 1.52 1.48 1.52 13 8
54 Ciara McEvoy S 0.00 0.00 4.56 4.65 4.65 14 6
55 Taylor Poland HJ 1.15 1.15 10 14
56 Erainn McVeigh 6LR 1:29.0 1:29.0 11 12
56 Erainn McVeigh VJ 30 28 28 33 33 16 2
57 Caitlin O'Toole VJ 30 34 36 34 36 15 4
58 Earinn O'Toole 2LR 26.2 0.0 26.2 14 6
58 Earinn O'Toole SB 53 53 16 2
59 Rachel Kearney 4LR 1:00.8 0.0 1:00.8 15 4
59 Rachel Kearney STJ 3.72 3.68 3.18 3.61 3.72 16 2
60 Rosie Brennand 2LR 27.5 0.0 27.5 16 2
60 Rosie Brennand STJ 4.08 3.74 4.34 3.24 4.34 13 8



Team Results Fermanagh (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal yellow 782 70 80 80 80 62 52 52 60 62 60 54 50 20

2 Belfast East white 630 80 40 60 50 42 42 44 44 42 56 46 32 52

3 Fermanagh green 599 30 60 70 70 54 26 40 18 46 45 46 50 44

4 Antrim red 562 60 70 50 30 30 50 46 52 36 36 26 30 46

5 Co. Londonderry blue 546 50 50 40 60 42 50 38 42 20 24 24 48 58

6 Omagh purple 325 40 30 20 40 16 28 24 12 24 21 32 14 24

7 Tyrone sky 257 20 0 30 20 18 18 14 0 30 23 24 38 22

8 Down grey 153 10 20 10 10 8 6 14 24 10 7 18 10 6

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
61 Blaithne Bogue STJ 5.74 5.72 5.64 5.50 5.74 6 22
62 Cliodhna McElray 2LR 23.7 23.9 23.9 4 26
62 Cliodhna McElray S 5.83 6.25 0.00 5.53 6.25 6 22
63 Eimear Shannon 4LR 54.1 0.0 54.1 10 14
63 Eimear Shannon VJ 39 41 46 39 46 8 18
64 Jade Ballintine 6LR 1:21.1 1:21.1 2 30
64 Jade Ballintine HJ 1.25 1.25 8 18
65 Roxanne Dolan SLJ 2.19 2.10 1.50 2.16 2.19 2 30
66 LuciaWarnock 2LR 23.8 23.6 23.6 3 28
66 LuciaWarnock VJ 47 45 46 50 50 4 26
67 Sarah Cousins SB 74 74 5 24
68 Tammy Millar S 6.68 6.35 6.70 6.47 6.70 5 24
69 Jessica Elliott 4LR 55.2 0.0 55.2 11 12
69 Jessica Elliott SLJ 0.00 1.94 1.92 0.00 1.94 9 16
70 Amy Griffin 6LR 1:30.8 1:30.8 12 10
71 Molly Flynn SB 69 69 6= 21
72 Dearbhaile Gallagher STJ 5.93 4.88 4.83 5.02 5.93 3 28



Team Results Omagh (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal yellow 782 70 80 80 80 62 52 52 60 62 60 54 50 20

2 Belfast East white 630 80 40 60 50 42 42 44 44 42 56 46 32 52

3 Fermanagh green 599 30 60 70 70 54 26 40 18 46 45 46 50 44

4 Antrim red 562 60 70 50 30 30 50 46 52 36 36 26 30 46

5 Co. Londonderry blue 546 50 50 40 60 42 50 38 42 20 24 24 48 58

6 Omagh purple 325 40 30 20 40 16 28 24 12 24 21 32 14 24

7 Tyrone sky 257 20 0 30 20 18 18 14 0 30 23 24 38 22

8 Down grey 153 10 20 10 10 8 6 14 24 10 7 18 10 6

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
73 Maria McLaughlin 2LR 26.3 0.0 26.3 15 4
73 Maria McLaughlin S 5.89 5.15 5.96 0.00 5.96 9 16
74 Sarah Toal 2LR 25.0 0.0 25.0 11 12
74 Sarah Toal HJ 1.05 1.05 11 12
75 Aoife McGrath 4LR 56.4 0.0 56.4 14 6
75 Aoife McGrath SB 58 58 12= 9
76 Maia Monaghan 4LR 51.5 51.8 51.8 6 22
76 Maia Monaghan SLJ 2.08 0.00 1.96 0.00 2.08 4 26
77 Clare Murray 6LR 1:34.1 1:34.1 15 4
77 Clare Murray SB 60 60 11 12
78 Enya Haigney 6LR 1:24.4 1:24.4 7 20
78 Enya Haigney SLJ 1.49 1.43 1.38 1.34 1.49 14 6
79 Emma Harkin STJ 4.52 4.77 4.53 4.54 4.77 12 10
80 Sophie Coyle VJ 38 37 32 40 40 12 10
81 Ciarrai McCann VJ 42 42 41 42 42 10 14
82 Elizabeth Gormley STJ 3.98 3.94 3.86 3.84 3.98 15 4
83 Clodagh McLaughlin S 4.85 4.95 4.25 0.00 4.95 13 8



Team Results Tyrone (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal yellow 782 70 80 80 80 62 52 52 60 62 60 54 50 20

2 Belfast East white 630 80 40 60 50 42 42 44 44 42 56 46 32 52

3 Fermanagh green 599 30 60 70 70 54 26 40 18 46 45 46 50 44

4 Antrim red 562 60 70 50 30 30 50 46 52 36 36 26 30 46

5 Co. Londonderry blue 546 50 50 40 60 42 50 38 42 20 24 24 48 58

6 Omagh purple 325 40 30 20 40 16 28 24 12 24 21 32 14 24

7 Tyrone sky 257 20 0 30 20 18 18 14 0 30 23 24 38 22

8 Down grey 153 10 20 10 10 8 6 14 24 10 7 18 10 6

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
85 Andrea Lee 2LR 25.4 0.0 25.4 12 10
85 Andrea Lee SB 66 66 8 18
86 Kyra Gilmour 6LR 1:32.0 1:32.0 13 8
86 Kyra Gilmour STJ 4.18 0.00 3.78 3.80 4.18 14 6
87 Rachael Bleasdale STJ 6.25 6.02 0.00 6.48 6.48 1 32
88 India Scott VJ 42 43 44 42 44 9 16
89 Sarah O'Hanlon SLJ 1.98 1.88 0.00 1.96 1.98 7 20
90 Emma Barbour 4LR 55.9 0.0 55.9 12 10
90 Emma Barbour SB 56 56 14= 5
91 Charleen Mitchell 4LR 56.0 0.0 56.0 13 8
91 Charleen Mitchell VJ 30 33 38 32 38 14 6
92 Lauren McCrory 6LR 1:33.7 1:33.7 14 6
92 Lauren McCrory SLJ 0.00 0.00 1.48 0.00 1.48 15 4
93 Grace O'Neill S 6.05 6.10 5.53 0.00 6.10 8 18
94 Rachael Taggart 2LR 26.0 0.0 26.0 13 8
94 Rachael Taggart HJ 0.00 0.00
95 Rhona O'Reilly HJ 0.00 0.00
96 Sarah Hegarty S 5.85 5.75 5.88 0.00 5.88 11 12



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Belfast East white 1:19.2 0.0 1:19.2 80.0
2 04 Donegal yellow 1:22.8 0.0 1:22.8 70.0
3 01 Antrim red 1:22.9 0.0 1:22.9 60.0
4 03 Co. Londonderry blue 1:23.6 0.0 1:23.6 50.0
5 07 Omagh purple 1:25.1 0.0 1:25.1 40.0
6 06 Fermanagh green 1:25.7 0.0 1:25.7 30.0
7 08 Tyrone sky 1:27.9 0.0 1:27.9 20.0
8 05 Down grey 1:35.1 0.0 1:35.1 10.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal yellow 62
2 Fermanagh green 54
3= Belfast East white 42
3= Co. Londonderry blue 42
5 Antrim red 30
6 Tyrone sky 18
7 Omagh purple 16
8 Down grey 8

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal yellow 37 Janine Boyle 22.8 32
2 Donegal yellow 46 Sommer Lecky 23.0 30
3 Fermanagh green 66 LuciaWarnock 23.6 28
4 Fermanagh green 62 Cliodhna McElray 23.9 26
5 Co. Londonderry blue 26 Orla Corrigan 24.5 24
6 Belfast East white 13 Claire Ingram 24.6 22
7 Belfast East white 14 Molly Longstaff 24.4 20
8 Co. Londonderry blue 25 Charlotte McKinlay 24.5 18
9 Antrim red 8 Caitlin McGaughey 24.7 16

10 Antrim red 7 Derbhla McAllister 24.8 14
11 Omagh purple 74 Sarah Toal 25.0 12
12 Tyrone sky 85 Andrea Lee 25.4 10
13 Tyrone sky 94 Rachael Taggart 26.0 8
14 Down grey 58 Earinn O'Toole 26.2 6
15 Omagh purple 73 Maria McLaughlin 26.3 4
16 Down grey 60 Rosie Brennand 27.5 2



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal yellow 52
2= Antrim red 50
2= Co. Londonderry blue 50
4 Belfast East white 42
5 Omagh purple 28
6 Fermanagh green 26
7 Tyrone sky 18
8 Down grey 6

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Antrim red 11 Ellen Hynds 49.1 32
2 Co. Londonderry blue 27 Ashley Craig 49.9 30
3 Donegal yellow 43 Saskia Boyle 50.7 28
4 Belfast East white 15 Olivia Nelson 51.0 26
5 Donegal yellow 47 Michelle McGuire 51.5 24
6 Omagh purple 76 Maia Monaghan 51.8 22
7 Co. Londonderry blue 28 Katherine Glendining 52.0 20
8 Antrim red 1 Anna Boyd 52.1 18
9 Belfast East white 16 Alanna McHugh 53.7 16

10 Fermanagh green 63 Eimear Shannon 54.1 14
11 Fermanagh green 69 Jessica Elliott 55.2 12
12 Tyrone sky 90 Emma Barbour 55.9 10
13 Tyrone sky 91 Charleen Mitchell 56.0 8
14 Omagh purple 75 Aoife McGrath 56.4 6
15 Down grey 59 Rachel Kearney 1:00.8 4
16 Down grey 49 Fionnula McComiskey 1:02.9 2



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal yellow 52
2 Antrim red 46
3 Belfast East white 44
4 Fermanagh green 40
5 Co. Londonderry blue 38
6 Omagh purple 24
7= Down grey 14
7= Tyrone sky 14

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Antrim red 3 Emma Hutchinson 1:20.8 32
2 Fermanagh green 64 Jade Ballintine 1:21.1 30
3 Donegal yellow 38 Laura Crossan 1:21.5 28
4 Belfast East white 17 Aoife Magee 1:23.3 26
5 Donegal yellow 45 Eimear Carr 1:23.7 24
6 Co. Londonderry blue 29 Bethany Scott 1:24.1 22
7 Omagh purple 78 Enya Haigney 1:24.4 20
8 Belfast East white 18 Katie Wills 1:25.0 18
9 Co. Londonderry blue 30 Ellen Campbell 1:26.4 16

10 Antrim red 5 Georgia Lyttle 1:27.5 14
11 Down grey 56 Erainn McVeigh 1:29.0 12
12 Fermanagh green 70 Amy Griffin 1:30.8 10
13 Tyrone sky 86 Kyra Gilmour 1:32.0 8
14 Tyrone sky 92 Lauren McCrory 1:33.7 6
15 Omagh purple 77 Clare Murray 1:34.1 4
16 Down grey 50 Rachel Travers 1:37.9 2



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Donegal yellow 1:36.9 0.0 1:36.9 80.0
2 01 Antrim red 1:37.3 0.0 1:37.3 70.0
3 06 Fermanagh green 1:43.6 0.0 1:43.6 60.0
4 03 Co. Londonderry blue 1:44.4 0.0 1:44.4 50.0
5 02 Belfast East white 1:45.2 0.0 1:45.2 40.0
6 07 Omagh purple 1:49.5 0.0 1:49.5 30.0
7 05 Down grey 1:53.3 0.0 1:53.3 20.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Donegal yellow 47.0 0.0 47.0 80.0
2 06 Fermanagh green 48.6 0.0 48.6 70.0
3 02 Belfast East white 49.0 0.0 49.0 60.0
4 01 Antrim red 49.2 0.0 49.2 50.0
5 03 Co. Londonderry blue 49.9 0.0 49.9 40.0
6 08 Tyrone sky 52.0 0.0 52.0 30.0
7 07 Omagh purple 53.6 0.0 53.6 20.0
8 05 Down grey 53.8 0.0 53.8 10.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Donegal yellow 1:34.1 0.0 1:34.1 80.0
2 06 Fermanagh green 1:35.9 0.0 1:35.9 70.0
3 03 Co. Londonderry blue 1:36.5 0.0 1:36.5 60.0
4 02 Belfast East white 1:39.2 0.0 1:39.2 50.0
5 07 Omagh purple 1:40.4 0.0 1:40.4 40.0
6 01 Antrim red 1:43.6 0.0 1:43.6 30.0
7 08 Tyrone sky 1:44.5 0.0 1:44.5 20.0
8 05 Down grey 1:48.0 0.0 1:48.0 10.0



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

Tyrone sky 0
1 Donegal yellow 60
2 Antrim red 52
3 Belfast East white 44
4 Co. Londonderry blue 42
5 Down grey 24
6 Fermanagh green 18
7 Omagh purple 12

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal yellow 46 Sommer Lecky 1.48 32
2 Antrim red 3 Emma Hutchinson 1.42 30
3 Donegal yellow 41 Shannon Craig 1.36 28
4 Co. Londonderry blue 25 Charlotte McKinlay 1.30 26
5 Belfast East white 16 Alanna McHugh 1.25 24
6 Antrim red 2 Rachel McClements 1.25 22
7 Belfast East white 19 Natalie McHugh 1.25 20
8 Fermanagh green 64 Jade Ballintine 1.25 18
9 Co. Londonderry blue 28 Katherine Glendining 1.15 16

10 Down grey 55 Taylor Poland 1.15 14
11 Omagh purple 74 Sarah Toal 1.05 12
12 Down grey 52 Anna Nolan 0.90 10

Tyrone sky 94 Rachael Taggart 0.00 0
Tyrone sky 95 Rhona O'Reilly 0.00 0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal yellow 62
2 Fermanagh green 46
3 Belfast East white 42
4 Antrim red 36
5 Tyrone sky 30
6 Omagh purple 24
7 Co. Londonderry blue 20
8 Down grey 10

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal yellow 44 Naoimh McGranaghan 9.92 32
2 Donegal yellow 40 Jessica Oglesby 8.10 30
3 Belfast East white 24 Ellen Robinson 7.00 28
4 Antrim red 8 Caitlin McGaughey 6.72 26
5 Fermanagh green 68 Tammy Millar 6.70 24
6 Fermanagh green 62 Cliodhna McElray 6.25 22
7 Co. Londonderry blue 32 Lauren Mullholland 6.22 20
8 Tyrone sky 93 Grace O'Neill 6.10 18
9 Omagh purple 73 Maria McLaughlin 5.96 16

10 Belfast East white 14 Molly Longstaff 5.95 14
11 Tyrone sky 96 Sarah Hegarty 5.88 12
12 Antrim red 6 Meabh Allen 5.70 10
13 Omagh purple 83 Clodagh McLaughlin 4.95 8
14 Down grey 54 Ciara McEvoy 4.65 6
15 Down grey 50 Rachel Travers 4.20 4

Co. Londonderry blue 25 Charlotte McKinlay 6.55 0



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal yellow 60
2 Belfast East white 56
3 Fermanagh green 45
4 Antrim red 36
5 Co. Londonderry blue 24
6 Tyrone sky 23
7 Omagh purple 21
8 Down grey 7

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Donegal yellow 48 Caoimhe Boyle 83 32
2 Belfast East white 21 Lucy Bell 80 30
3 Donegal yellow 43 Saskia Boyle 78 28
4 Belfast East white 18 Katie Wills 77 26
5 Fermanagh green 67 Sarah Cousins 74 24

6= Antrim red 4 Rebecca McCullough 69 21
6= Fermanagh green 71 Molly Flynn 69 21
8 Tyrone sky 85 Andrea Lee 66 18

9= Antrim red 7 Derbhla McAllister 64 15
9= Co. Londonderry blue 29 Bethany Scott 64 15
11 Omagh purple 77 Clare Murray 60 12

12= Co. Londonderry blue 31 Anna O'Kane 58 9
12= Omagh purple 75 Aoife McGrath 58 9
14= Down grey 49 Fionnula McComiskey 56 5
14= Tyrone sky 90 Emma Barbour 56 5
16 Down grey 58 Earinn O'Toole 53 2



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal yellow 54
2= Belfast East white 46
2= Fermanagh green 46
4 Omagh purple 32
5 Antrim red 26
6= Co. Londonderry blue 24
6= Tyrone sky 24
8 Down grey 18

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal yellow 37 Janine Boyle 2.36 32
2 Fermanagh green 65 Roxanne Dolan 2.19 30
3 Belfast East white 17 Aoife Magee 2.08 28
4 Omagh purple 76 Maia Monaghan 2.08 26
5 Co. Londonderry blue 30 Ellen Campbell 2.06 24
6 Donegal yellow 39 Tara Harley 1.99 22
7 Tyrone sky 89 Sarah O'Hanlon 1.98 20
8 Belfast East white 20 Kerry Annett 1.95 18
9 Fermanagh green 69 Jessica Elliott 1.94 16

10 Antrim red 9 Iwona Fijakowska 1.87 14
11 Antrim red 10 Holy Lecky 1.76 12
12 Down grey 51 Dianaimh O'Donnell 1.54 10
13 Down grey 53 Niamh Ward 1.52 8
14 Omagh purple 78 Enya Haigney 1.49 6
15 Tyrone sky 92 Lauren McCrory 1.48 4

Co. Londonderry blue 25 Charlotte McKinlay 1.99 0



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Donegal yellow 50
1= Fermanagh green 50
3 Co. Londonderry blue 48
4 Tyrone sky 38
5 Belfast East white 32
6 Antrim red 30
7 Omagh purple 14
8 Down grey 10

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Tyrone sky 87 Rachael Bleasdale 6.48 32
2 Co. Londonderry blue 26 Orla Corrigan 6.02 30
3 Fermanagh green 72 Dearbhaile Gallagher 5.93 28
4 Donegal yellow 38 Laura Crossan 5.82 26
5 Donegal yellow 42 Ailish McShane 5.80 24
6 Fermanagh green 61 Blaithne Bogue 5.74 22
7 Belfast East white 22 Jessica Leeman 5.54 20
8 Co. Londonderry blue 34 Erin Henry 5.40 18
9 Antrim red 1 Anna Boyd 5.32 16

10 Antrim red 12 Ruth McLlwaine 5.14 14
11 Belfast East white 23 Kathryn Dempster 5.13 12
12 Omagh purple 79 Emma Harkin 4.77 10
13 Down grey 60 Rosie Brennand 4.34 8
14 Tyrone sky 86 Kyra Gilmour 4.18 6
15 Omagh purple 82 Elizabeth Gormley 3.98 4
16 Down grey 59 Rachel Kearney 3.72 2



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Co. Londonderry blue 58
2 Belfast East white 52
3 Antrim red 46
4 Fermanagh green 44
5 Omagh purple 24
6 Tyrone sky 22
7 Donegal yellow 20
8 Down grey 6

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Belfast East white 15 Olivia Nelson 52 32
2 Co. Londonderry blue 36 Aine Lagan 51 30
3 Co. Londonderry blue 33 Collen McGahon 50 28
4 Fermanagh green 66 LuciaWarnock 50 26
5 Antrim red 11 Ellen Hynds 47 24
6 Antrim red 5 Georgia Lyttle 47 22
7 Belfast East white 13 Claire Ingram 46 20
8 Fermanagh green 63 Eimear Shannon 46 18
9 Tyrone sky 88 India Scott 44 16

10 Omagh purple 81 Ciarrai McCann 42 14
11 Donegal yellow 45 Eimear Carr 42 12
12 Omagh purple 80 Sophie Coyle 40 10
13 Donegal yellow 47 Michelle McGuire 39 8
14 Tyrone sky 91 Charleen Mitchell 38 6
15 Down grey 57 Caitlin O'Toole 36 4
16 Down grey 56 Erainn McVeigh 33 2
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